



Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board

June 3, 2015

David Wesley, Director of Project Windset Farms Santa Maria, California DWesley@windset.com BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Dear Mr. Wesley:

ADOPTION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER NO. R3-2015-0007; WINDSET FARMS, INCORPORATED; SANTA MARIA GREENHOUSES; SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

On May 28, 2015 the Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board adopted Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. R3-2015-0007 to regulate the wastewater discharge from the Windset Farms, Incorporated's Santa Maria Greenhouses. An official copy of that order is attached to this letter. Windset Farms, Incorporated is immediately required to comply with that order, including its monitoring and reporting program.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact **Howard Kolb** at 805-549-3332 or Howard.Kolb@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

for Kenneth A. Harris, Jr. Executive Officer

Attachment: Order No. R3-2015-0007, with Monitoring and Reporting Program

cc: Windset Farms Interested Parties

p:\wdr\wdr facilities\santa cruz co\mission springs conference center\final\adopted order-r3-2014-0025 trnltr.docx ECM# CW- 751954

DR. JEAN-PIERRE WOLFF, CHAIR | KENNETH A. HARRIS JR., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

